BALL
 2.54±0.25
 2.92±0.25
 0.38
LID
SIDE VIEW
 21±0.20
 21±0.20

SHEET 4 OF 5
5:1
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
CLGA 399 T 1.0 - DC207 D
SERIES PADS TRAY PITCH BALL
DAISY CHAIN
399
Pin A1
DEPOPULATED
T = JEDEC 1.0mm
Blank=NONE
DC207 = SEE PATTERN
                PAGE 3
D = DUMMY DIE
N = NO LID
CLGA = CERAMIC
LAND GRID ARRAY
OPTION
C = PAD 0.75mm
Blank  = PAD 0.60mm
C
DIE
-
PART NUMBER PAD MATL  BALL  PAD DIE LID
CLGA399T1.0-DC207D-C NiAu NONE 0.75mm YES YES
CLGA399T1.0-DC207N-C NiAu NONE 0.75mm NO NO
A160042A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CLGA399T1.0-DC207D-C
DAISY CHAIN CERAMIC LAND GRID ARRAY
SHEET 5 OF 5
NONE
Martin